Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
09
09/53
Arresters
CN232, CN233
CN232 and CN233 arresters (surge protective
devices) for low voltage circuit

Specify the following :
1. Type number or ordering code
■ Type number nomenclature
CN23  2    32
Rated voltage
11: Single-phase 2-wire, 110V
12: Single-phase 2-wire, 220V
32: 3-phase 3-wire, 220V
Single phase 3-wire, 100/200V
4E: 3-phase 3-wire, 440V (for common-mode surges)
4L: 3-phase 3-wire, 440V (for normal-mode surges)
Discharge current (ground)
2: 10kA 3:      20kA
Basic type
3-phase, 3-wire
440
CN2324L
For normal-
mode surges
800 to 1100            – 2000 max.                – 5        –
2 times
440
Single phase, 2-wire
110V
CN23311 240 to 310 420 to 520 7000 max. 1000 max. 5 20
2 times 2 times
110
Single phase, 2-wire
220V
CN23312 420 to 520 610 to 750 1100 max. 1500 max. 5 20
2 times 2 times
220
3-phase, 3-wire
220V
CN23332 420 to 520 610 to 750 1100 max. 1500 max. 5 20
2 times 2 times
220
Single phase, 3-wire
100/200
3-phase, 3-wire
440V (Voltage to
ground)
CN2334E
For common-
mode surges
         – 850 to 1100          – 2500 max.        – 20
2 times
440
5000
8/20µs
09/54
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Arresters
CN232, CN233
■ Application examples
Single-phase 2-wire, 110V, 220V AC Single-phase 3-wire, 100/200V AC
■ Dimensions, mm
35mm wide rail
M5 terminal screw
Mounting bracket
Panel drilling
F: Thermal fuse
L: Indicator
Z1, Z2: Components for surge protective devices
■ Internal circuit diagrams